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Amprion-Charges for grid usage
since 01.01.2021

1) Annual demand rate system

Annual utilization time
< 2500 h/a > 2500 h/a
Demand rate Energy rate Demand rate Energy rate
€/kWa ct/kWh €/kWa ct/kWh

Tapping point in extra high

voltage system 9.27 2.24 54.10 0.45
Amprion-individual grid charge part 2.95 0.70 16.79 0.15
Unified grid charge part 6.32 1.54 37.31 0.30
Tapping point in extra high

voltage system incl. 14.02 2.46 68.31 0.29
transformation

Amprion-individual grid charge part 4.92 0.76 20.39 0.14
Unified grid charge part 9.10 1.70 47.92 0.15

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

*)  Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), extra
costs in accordance with § 19 para. 2 of the German Electricity Regulation on Grid tariffs (StromNEV),
offshore-grid-levy, interruptible-loads-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to
be added to these charges.

**)  value-added tax (at present 19 %) Page 1 of 3



2) Monthly demand rate system

Monthly demand rate system

Demand rate

Energy rate

€/kW u. M. ct/kWh

Tapping point in extra high 9.02 0.45
voltage system

Amprion-individual grid charge part 2.80 0.15
Unified grid charge part 6.22 0.30
Tapping point in extra high

voltage system incl. 11.39 0.29
transformation

Amprion-individual grid charge part 3.40 0.14
Unified grid charge part 7.99 0.15

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

*)  Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), extra
costs in accordance with § 19 para. 2 of the German Electricity Regulation on Grid tariffs (StromNEV),
offshore-grid-levy, interruptible-loads-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to

be added to these charges.
**)  value-added tax (at present 19 %)
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3) Charges for metering

Charges for metering

Charges

metering < 1kV

metering > 1 kV

€/a and metering point

Metering (incl. meter
reading) with tapping point
in extra high voltage
system and incl.
transformation

2,030

2,387

Prices plus extra costs **)

*)  Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), extra
costs in accordance with § 19 para. 2 of the German Electricity Regulation on Grid tariffs (StromNEV),
offshore-grid-levy, interruptible-loads-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to

be added to these charges.
**)  value-added tax (at present 19 %)
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